Order this document
by AN1737/D
Motorola Semiconductor Application Note
AN1737
Migrating from the MC68HC705J2 to the MC68HC705JJ7
By Mark Glenewinkel
Consumer Systems Group
Austin, Texas

22 MOTOROLA
Application Note
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Table 3  shows the MC order numbers for the JJ7. All parts are specified
to run at –40 to 85 °C temperature.
References/Additional Reading
MC68HC705J2 Technical Data, Motorola document order number
MC68HC705J2/D, Motorola, 1996
MC68HC705JJ7 General Release Specification, Motorola document
order number HC705JJ7GRS/D, Motorola, 1997
Table 3. Ordering Information
Package type EPO
oscillator type
LPO frequency
(kHz) Order number
Plastic DIP XTAL 100 MC68HC705JJ7CP
SOIC XTAL 100 MC68HC705JJ7CDW
CERDIP XTAL 100 MC68HC705JJ7CS
Plastic DIP RC 100 MC68HRC705JJ7CP
SOIC RC 100 MC68HRC705JJ7CDW
CERDIP RC 100 MC68HRC705JJ7CS
Plastic DIP XTAL 500 MC68HC705SJ7CP
SOIC XTAL 500 MC68HC705SJ7CDW
CERDIP XTAL 500 MC68HC705SJ7CS
Plastic DIP RC 500 MC68HRC705SJ7CP
SOIC RC 500 MC68HRC705SJ7CDW
CERDIP RC 500 MC68HRC705SJ7CS
AN1737
MOTOROLA 23
N
O